
Resolution No. 1990~,' 45 ",
;,

. ':: ... :. •.. 1 :-',?:
Resolution Autho;rizing Budget Amendments
To The Generai Purpose School 'Fund

For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30/,1991

WHEREAS,certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91

General PUrpose School Fund Budget (Education of the Handlcapped) i and,

WHEREAS, •••••••••••••••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••

NOW,THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVEDBy the Board of ,:County Corrmfss Ionera of
•

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th day of

October, 1990, that:

) '" ' . '

SECI'ION1. The Education of the Handicapped (STATE& LOCAL)FUnd is hereby

amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendrrents Amended
Number Account 'Budget (Inc ./Dec. ) Budget

Estimated Revenues
47143 Education of the Handicapped $ -0- $3,168.93 .L.2..t168.93

Act

Total Estimated Available Funds $ ..:.0- $3,168.93 .L.2..t168.93

~
Estimated Expenditures

722 428 Instructional Materials $ 6,000.00 $1,000.00 '$ 7,000.00
722 499 other Supplies and Materials $ 7,500.00 $2,168.93 ' ~668.93

Total Expenditures $ 13,500.00 $3,168.93 ~668.93

SECI'ION2. BE ,IT FURTHERRESOLVED,that all resolutions of the Board of

County Cornnissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,' which are' in conflict with

this resolutibn are hereby repealed.

SECI'ION3. BE IT FURTHERRESOLVED,that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring ,it., This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Cornnissioners.

PURSUANTTO THERULESOF THECOMMISSION,THIS RESOLtfrIONIS 'SPONSOREDBYTHE
FOu.nNIN~ or ~ WIl!AKLEY ())lJNTY B01IRIlZ .COMMISSIONER""S:w# ..~ ..

>

edged ajld Appr~ed:
~

Motion made by Comm. John Buey that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: Motion seconded by Corrm. Vernon Dunn

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried
"

Passed and approved the 15th day of October I 199..Q...

Attested: Approved:

,.:~ti.i.·~:;-~.tl.·rJ§i~;i",L , . ;>.oiL .•..•.. _;'~l'.l-~_. ~_ ._.i. t..:i
sr;


